TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM323022

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/29/2008	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Huvepharma Inc.		11/12/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Huvepharma AD
Street Address:	3A Nikolay Haytov Str.
Internal Address:	5th Floor
City:	1113 Sofia
State/Country:	BULGARIA
Entity Type:	private joint stock company: BULGARIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0711743	AMPROL
Registration Number:	0824355	COYDEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8032559831

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 803-799-2000

Email: ip@nelsonmullins.com

Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street 42nd Floor, IP Department Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T NUMBER: 29995/09001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles G. Zug	
SIGNATURE: /Charles G. Zug/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2014	

Total Attachments: 2 source=DOC959#page1.tif source=DOC959#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 005399 FRAME: 0973**

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

This is a NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT by Huvepharma Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation having an address of 525 Westpark Drive, Suite 230, Peachtree City, Georgia 30269, U.S.A, to and for the benefit of Huvepharma AD ("Assignee"), a private joint stock company of Bulgaria having an address of 3A Nikolay Haytov Str., 5th Floor, 1113 Sofia, Bulgaria.

Recital

WHEREAS, Assignor was the owner of all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the trademarks depicted in the "Trademark" column of the chart below (hereinafter the "Marks"), as well as the corresponding below-referenced trademark registrations at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	U.S. Registration No.	Registration Date
AMPROL	711,743	Feb. 28, 1961
AMPROL PLUS	737,036	Sept. 4, 1962
COYDEN	824,355	Feb. 21, 1967

WHEREAS, by virtue of an Asset Sale and Purchase Agreement dated October 29, 2008, Assignor sold to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the registrations therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges and ratifies the conveyance, assignment and delivery of the Marks and otherwise sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, any and all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks in any and all forms in which they have been used in the United States and including any and all common law rights in the United States therein, and including U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 711,743, 737,036, 824,355, and any other U.S. trademark registrations and applications for the Marks, together the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks being assigned, and all causes of action for any and all past infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to retain the proceeds therefrom.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument on the date indicated below.

This Assignment is effective Nunc Pro Tunc as of October 29, 2008.

Date: November 4, 2014

Name: Glen Wilkinson Title: President/CEO

Huvepharmaanc.

NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of Georgia

County of FAVETTE	
This instrument was acknowledged before a Glen Wilkinson, as President/CEO of Huv satisfactory evidence to be the person who	epharma Inc., who proved to me on the basis of
Personally Known (or) Produced Identification	
Type and # of ID	
ID Expiration Date	
(Seal)	Anag-Granfuld Olomon (Signature of Notary Public) MARY MAKFIELD OLONOR (Name of Notary Typed, Stamped, or Printed)
	Notary Public, State of Georgia My commission expires

RECORDED: 11/12/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005399 FRAME: 0975